iy

wior Mo,  S=84 . RETORT OF T1SPHCTION _ County Douglas

ﬁJ
SROOR OF APPLITATION OF UATR
70 WYIIFICTAL TISE
Ila Quirke (now rented to a Mr, Newman)

Name Frankie Schroder (Now Arlo Little) . 2. Address ‘Azalea )
Source of Supnly">Cow Creek Twlnxtarv of

hmount of water - 54 Priority date

Use irrigatién » . .

focabion of poimt of diversion 260 ft. S and 660 ft, E from Wi corner of

Sec. 5, and being within NW} SW, said Sec. 5, T. 32 S., R. 4 Wa, W.M,

he description of the land miven below corresponds to that found in your tra ansier
coverinsg land to be Lzrivated, or, if for other purposes, the place of usSe In
the blank colurm on the »i hht, weaded "o, Acres Lctually Irrisated", fill

the number of abres you have “rrigated in each of the tracts describeds

5 Forty-acre Noe Acres E Moe. Acres
Eh ange  tion Lract : Desceribed in ransfer Aetually Irri-ated
328 LW 5 NWi SWg 4 (Schroder - place of use changed es well
z ' ~.as point of diversion
Schroder :
NW:% SW‘%‘ . 3 (@ggjgg = point_of dix nl’m’nagd\
NE4 SWz 4 (Qu1rkﬁ__*Dglni_nf*dln._changed;_.____.

[P ST S i 00 8 A, st Ry

These are the changes under the two ordera in this cne transfer. If you agree

with me that Mr. Pearce has inspected and . approved the changes, this is ready

Tor certificate. Virginla

Qo

10,

1l

’ 129

e B RS e DR ERE--Sheoka 1L Joces5arT ) Ez:nﬂf’/,/’»
oes. the accorpanying map, filed with your anplication, show correctly the

point of diversion, area of land irrismated, or place of use?

If note wherein is such map in ervor?

If Tor pomer, nining, rmmicipal, -anufacturing or any other Uurpose than irriga=~

tion, mive cxtent and method of such uses

DISCRIPTION OF *'ORKS
Sw ze of canal: “"idth on top (at waterlinc) £t3 width on botiom ftos

depth of water fto3 grade; P44 £all ner 1,000 e Actual

canacity ~ sec.sft. Tive general descrintion

L S .. ‘ — _ I




Vry Tom R, Fosrece
Watermaster, District YNo. 16
County Court House '
Grants Pass, Orcgon < ;
Ret Trarafer Nos 3=-84
Dear Mr. Pearce:s

Thank you for your letior of lay l4th advising that
the change involved in the sbove dranafor hos boon completed.

Very truly yours,

ThRITFo 0 CHTUR VY ARE
doftsys ,a:::i} P W L"Z’Jf

State bngineer

L

By '
Hax ¥, Rogers, Deputy

ve



. ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO'

TOM R, PEARCE, ENGINEER ) STAT: OF OREGON‘ ' o OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER 838
COURT HOUSE OFFICE OF s . o CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR No. 2301

GRANTS PASS, OREGON oo - .WATER\DISTRICT No_.'>’~;16‘

_'i_ctate Englneer PR '
© 303 State: Offlce Bulldlng
e c*ai!.c—zm s Oregon ; o

’ATTENTION.. Max F Rogersaw )
fof app1¢cat10n of water under transfer S—Bh

advmoed mm that Ila- Qulrke had - completﬂd her change ‘in
‘dlvers:Lon and that the propefty was: rented bo Mr.. Newman.
-I made inspection but found no-one at home,:but’ from all
- evidence I think 1’0 safe ’co advmse that the change had
’ .been completed

~ Enclosure -

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WATERMASTER DisTRICT No' 16

GRANTS F'Ass OREGON

May 1)4 s 1056

m[r, LeW:Ls A. %arvley

' _*Re::g ransfpr No. 8-8)4

h,nclosed is retum of.' report of 1nspectlon on proof

Mr. thi.le, Who operates the garage at Azalea,

. : Very tmly _yyour:s;.‘ﬂ

_ jTom R Pearce
‘ &fatemagter" Dz.strlct No. 16




hES

- Transfer o, _ S84 .

\f

5 1956

SR A . ot
U j
45 -

P OF TISPIC

O
PPOOF OF APPLIZATION OF
TO BT

- 2, Addregé‘”ézalea

f . 1o Name Arlo Little

- Source of Supply

Lmount of water

o . Use

irrigation . e . L

Cow Creek Tributary of o
5. Priority date _ (1) April 27, 1932 -

Location of point of diversion

" and being within Nwh Sk,

n - 260 ft, S. and 660 £t, E. from Wi cormer of Sec. 5
S 6u 5, Ta732 iy Rid Wy Wil o o

)

/on U
Tw 18

covering lond to be
the Hlank column on:
cr of acres

: deseription of the land given below corresponds, to that found in your transier

irrigated, ory if for other purposes, the place of usc. In
the right, headed "No. Acres Actually Irrisabed"s- £i1ll in
vou have “rripated in each of the tracts describeds .

/ '

Bege Forty-acre Hoo Acres ‘ Yo Acres
bilon Tract " Described in Transfer . Actually Irricated

&

.

Wi SWE - 4

T
, i

- potal,

(Iitach separate shect if necessary). . - - .

\

o \32%\Qg§s the accormpanying map, filed with your aoplicatioﬁ, show correctly the

of diversion, area of land irrigated, or place of use?
i0e If not, whereinris such map in error?
T - . S :
~ 1le If for powers mining, municipal, Q;;;E;Efﬁri‘u or any other purpose than irrigas=

if“““_*“Tf“’“*‘tiony‘xive%ex%en%~andéme%hodwgfﬁsuehuuseaﬁ;i;

: T ) ' S : T T
, E DiSCRIPTION OF TORKS : :
- S S : o L :
12, Size of canals. Tidth on top (at waterline) _ Tty width on botbom

" depth of water

capacity

‘

P )

o3

f'be?g P’,rrld@;; . .

| #4g fall vor 1,000 £t Actual” -

v

‘sec.R2ih, Give genebal description) '

N




13, Speeific dm.’z rnquwed on p‘g}‘i’ﬁp and ‘B!ng%“ or spmn‘am sY8 temss

- PP Iiske- Pac;Lf:_c Type Centmfugal _ m-;;v‘
Intake size ly Y. D‘i'scimrge size 3. » .
3110&011 head 5 Dischargs heé,d s
Batingt GoPalio 250 RaPolo - pressur@ ko tbs: -

POTER PL’&NT* Type Gas

Make W1 Sconsir

‘H, P, Rating __ 22 .

Ro Pel'!lb

POUER COMNECTION: Direct comnected unilt |

If beld drivens
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: Main lines

Lateral linest Size

Size of Drive TPulley
u:iz@ B'M

. Length

Driven Pulley .. .

_ Length Kind of pipe

Kind of pipe

Size of nozzles 1

SPRINKIFR HEADS: Yake

Humber of heads used 28 _ Discharge canmity of each 8 _GePolle

Operating pressore 4O Tbs.
REMARKS
- = rrea o A. S ‘

SIGNATURE oF W
IS OF OREGON, }
)SSe
Gounty oF, J
\Ié\\ ; ; being

First duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the foreéo.v.ng proof of application

of water to benefi c:.al use
therein shated are tmeg

IN UTTHESS WHELEOF, I thmgfemmto set my hand this ___ day

tha,t I mow the conbents tae"eo{“s and that the i’ac‘ts

of : "519

\\“‘m\\

N

Notary Publis for FOregi_m\\

o

My Commission expires ' ' .




April 20, 1956

Mr. Tom Re Pearce
Watermagter, District No, 16
County Court House

Grants Pags, Oregon

Re: Transfer No, S84
Dear tir. Pearce:

Thank you for your letter of April 2nd relative ,
to the cbanges made under the above ‘bransfer.

We are enclosing form’ f.'or uge in making report.
on inspection in connection with the change in point of diversion
and plece of use on the lands now owne& by Arlo Little,

Under the same transfer Ila Quirke propcsea
to change her point of diversion of water from Cow Creek to a
point to be located 290 feet south and 780 feet east from the
‘ northwat corner of the NI} SWi, Seetion 5, and being within
the NEZ SWi, said Section 5, 'rovmship 32 South, Range 4 West,
We Ms It would be appreciateé if you would advise if this
change has been completed.

Very truly yours,

LEVIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By ‘
Max F. Rogers, Deputy-

7 Enc,



WATE‘R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO 16 oo

" ADDRESS ALL COMMUN!"ATIONS TO e

STATE OF OREGON” B OREGON REG'STERED ENGINEER 638 - ‘
’ TOM -R PEARGE, EN.G[NEER . . : _OFFICE OF ‘ T CAL]FORN!A LICENSED SURVEYOR Nc 2301
. COURT HOUSE ' ° A . - Ll S v ‘ o
"~ GRANTS PASS, OREGON " .. . . WATER . DISTRICT No.h R :

GRANTS PASS OREGON

: tf‘, Aprll 2, 1956\3ixj?*‘"’:'

Mr. Lew1s A %tanley
~ State Englneer o X
o 303 State- Offlce Bulldlng
S ;;Hﬂ;;h‘;jw;”T qalem, Oregon ’

"jt:'Re@ Transfer No. ?-Bh

ATTENTIOT\T': Max F Rogere Deputy

. Dear Mr..Rogers

S Durlng Aprll lst T made Jnspectlon of the land R
deecrlbed in the transfer 5-8ly, which was: in the name of
: Mrs. Prankie Qhroder, but now owned by Arlo - thtle., The " .
i? changes described. 4in the: tIansfer have: ‘been completed and - .

-~ are . ready for ‘the forms for maklng proof - Wr. Little was.
- not. "at home- but Mrs. Little ‘said that they had used a pump~'
‘ing systemeand irrigatéd- some of:the lands. ‘She.. stated
‘that they were unabla to: ‘place. the point of .diversion at
' the exact point as. descrlbed in the'transfer ~due to the
fact thatCow: Creek changes 1ts gourse., and . they flnd it

- ‘convenient to use .a: portable pumplng unlt within the '

- area’ of their landsa~ She 'said they had:not beentable
to.do much work . last year but that: this year they are
preparing to get thelr pump and pipe ready for full
development. .e;_ . ,

: Mrs. Shroder, who' llves across the street, sald
‘that the )y scres was, transferred: over. to the ‘Northwest - -~
quarter of the Southwest quarter of: Sectlon 5, the ~ same j"*‘f"'
as described in: the: transfer, and that ‘she was anxious . *
‘ for the people to. get’ their records stralghtened up 1n SN
the transfer of the water rlght. ';'»1 RS R

Very truly you;gi)

,/W,. /f
" Tom R. Pearce ‘ '
'Watennaster, Dlstrlct No. 16




March 27, 1956

~ Mr, Tom R. Pearce
Watermaster, District No. 16
County Court House

Grants Pass, Oregon

Ret Transfer No, S84
‘Dear Mr, Pearéet

Fnelosed is a letter we mailed to Mr, ﬁrlo Li,tle, +the
present owner of the lands involved in the above transfer, and
hig reply to our lctter.

‘When you are next in the vieinity-bf these lands it
would be appreciated if you would look into this matter and
advise this office if the change in point of diversion has .

been made and if the change in place of use of water has been
conpleted, . ‘

v’bey'truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engincer

By , - '
- Max F, Rogers, Deputy

MFR:VC
Ene,



Yareh 8, 1956

Mr, Anlo Little
Azalea '
Crepon

Re: Transfer Mo, S-84-
- Dear Mr. littles

Mrs, Frankis Scivoder has notified this office that vou are
the progent owner of the lands fgw“ﬂrlv owned by her in Dauplas
Caunty. . .

Thig office entered an order approving an applicetion.of
¥rs, Schroder whorein the water ripght appurtevaﬂt to /4 acres in
the St iz, Soction 5, Townshin 32 South, Mange 4 Wegh, V. M,,
was transferred to 4 acres in the Wit s'f:;:, seid Section 5, The
point of diversion for the irrigation of thias 4 acres and for
the irrigation of 3 acres in the said Wi SWi under another right,
' was changed from two ditches to a rumping plent, the said purping
plant to be loecated 260 feot gouth and 660 feet cast from the
weat (uarter corner of 3cction 5, and being within the swu,
said Section 5, ownshlp 32 South, nange 4 Vest, W, M, v

Under the torms of the order of tha Btate mnglnﬁer, the
construction work was to be completed and the change in point of
diversion ard place of use of water made on or before Qctober 1,
1952, 1If these changes have been completed you should so advise
_ this office in order that forms for use in making proof thoreon
can be prepared and forwarded to you. If the changes have not
been made and you desire to retain this water rmght, you should
advlse this o*fice in this matter,

Very truly yours, |
LEWIS A, STAVLEY, STATE ENGINLER
By S o
Vax F. Rogers, Doputy -
MFR:VC - L



APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

1 ‘Mrs. Frankie Schroder
’ _ . (Name of applicant)
of Azalea County of Douglas
(Postoffice)
State of Oregon R , do hereby make application for change Place of use and poink . .

of diversion of water

(In point of diversion; place of use; us‘e heretofore made made of the water)

Cow Creek

1. The source of present water right is ...

(Name of stream)

Irrigation
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

2. The use to which the water is applied is

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....d9hn Irrigation Ditch

4, The point of diversion is located ..550. ft. . S and .. 950 ft. _E .. from the . W .
. (N.ors.) (E.or W.) .
corner of ... Sec. L being within the WL S
(Section or subdivision) -
of Section ... Tp. .32 S R. LW W. M., in the County of ..

(No. N. or 8.) (No. E, or W.)

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mining or other use, show place of use.

; . NE 1-4 . NW 1-4 ) SW 1-4 SE 1-4
. Twp. | Range Sec.
NE; | NWi | Wi | SEl | NE4 | NWi | SWis | SEY | NE% | NWi [ SWi | SEY | NE}% | NWi; | SWi | SE%
32 S.L4w.|5 L

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears ir your deed.

[Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes

(If not owner, explain your interest)

April 27, 1932

7. What is the priority date of your water right?

8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? yes ... If so, give number
(Yes or No)




9. Do you hold a water right certlflcate‘? .......... eeeemenannns If so, give number of certificate 20190, Vol. 9

(Yes or No)

10. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

No If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

11. Is the water right recorded in your name? N0, in name of William Schroder

(If not, give name)

12. T propose to transfer the water right to the following descr1bed lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

5

NE 14 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
TWP. | Range | et | e [N | SWi | SEv | NEw | Nwi | SWii | SEW% | NEn | NWh | SWh | S | Now | NWh [ Swa | S5
328{ LW, 5 . Y
_ . (Attach separate sheet if necessary)-
NOTE: Do not answer question 13 if the application is not for change in point of diversion.

" 13. The proposed point of diversion is located . 260 #t. Ss' _ and 660 st Ee  from the W%,

(N.ors) (E. or W.)
corner of ._.Sec, 5 bemg w1th1n the NW&..SW& ............ of Section ... .. Tp. 328, R. LW, W. M,
- s e e e - - - - (Smallestlegal subdivision) - - =~ ot (No. N, OF 8.)— —(No. E~0r W) - I
in the county of e - The name of the ditch to be used is

14. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion -and the proposed point of diver-

sion? ... 168

NOTE: Do not éméwer questions 15 and 16 if application is for changé in point of di\}ersion only.
15. "Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etC.? ..o oeemeeeeeeeeenns
(Answer Yes or No)

16. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE . ) e HELD BY o ) AMOUNT

»

17. Reasons for the propéséd changeé are




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON } »
S 2 ‘ sS
County of 6";/6’/ ity Mol

4 ..
1, jﬁzy/mf'“ ..... ,?{/L&«%Mc J / , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing apphcation for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and behef :

7
}% ) f Bas }\M S@ mev t‘QQA

-(Name of applicant)

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this »3 _______ day of .. /‘f" 7 ”’”“”“"‘L‘ 1”4‘/ - ,19 5 /

. [Notarjal Seal] | WA 5 S e N

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

- ' . ‘ : My commission expires / 7';/// 7 /:-7

Remarks

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of

place of use, as , the case may be. -



APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

of

and V. 107 /O},:,uj)

State of

(Postoffice)

4. The point of diversion is located GO0 ft. .3

(N.orS.)

corner :of

(Wame of applicant)

, County of @Aym«—','&e“f"&fﬂ- ................ .

, do hereby make application for change ... &3 otre .47/ ........

v/

of Section . J

A/WI.SE‘/

(Section or subdivision)

32 v R 4 vy W M., in the County of ..

(No. N. orS.)

(No. E. orW)

and 22@?_._ ft. £ from the . AWV

being within the

; - (B.or'W.)

N WESE%.

. 5 G1ve the number of acres 1rr1gated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mlnmg or other use, show place of use.

. NE1-4 . NW 1-4 SW1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec. -
NE}: | NWi4 | SWi4 | SEY% | NEY% | NWi | SWi, | SEl4 | NEY | NWi | SWis | SEl4 | NEY | NWl; | SWi, | SEl
N L . R -
225 awl| S| # (ortrlon 1dot Qeihd ). v’
v P g 1
ﬂ’tt “x

3

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

" 6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

/

7. What is the priority date of your water right? W‘ZI/?,ZJ’ ..........

8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ..... £f4a-

/ (Yes or No)

If so, give number



‘/
9. Do you hold a water rlght cert1f1cate'7 ............. If so, give number of certificate 1/8?.2,04 =)

(Yes or No)

i

10. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Couxjt?

e If so, give title of proceedings .. CA/Zt AMAC’&/L and. T s T v

(Yes or No)

11. Is the water right recorded in your name?

(If not, give name) . -

12, I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer 1f your appli-
catmn is for change in point of d1vers1on only.) )

. NE 1-4 NW 1-4. SW 14 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Bec.

NEY; [ NWi; | SWi3 | SE¥ NEY; | NWi: | SWis | SEY NEY% | NWis | SWis | SEY% NE} | NWi; | SWi4 | SEl}

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Do not answer questxon 13 if the application is not for change in point of diversion,

\ ' @) 290" ‘-sr 780" g - aw
%’ 13. The proposed pomt of diversion is located(2)..26¢"ft. (Nrs) and 660 ft, Eorw) from the W 4
cor.of NEG Sy Sec.5™ NE SW ,}
corner of ....gfzg- 5 ......... bemg within the MWSW of Sectio: .5‘ Tp 325 r 4w W. M,
o * (Srdallest legal subdivision) ™ =~ - “(NO.N. 6r S,y (No. E. ‘or W.)

P

in the county of .. ;D' _ The name of the ditch to be used is .. £24

14. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point. of diver-

sion?

NOTE: Do not answez;questions 15 and 16 if appllcaﬁim is for change in point of diversion only.

15. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etec.?

(Answer Yes or No)

16. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

'17. Reéasons for the proposed changéé ave .




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON }
sS,

County of ...A “GHAL0.. 7] ANt a3 .

..... ?4?44 23 MA’W : , the applicant herein, being

first duly swoyn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this /X ...... day of .. Oazo'g(& ............... 19.(..5...?

Sy sjmzw

(Name of applicant)

%ubscrlbed and sworn to before me thls / f day of . @M /] s 19c5‘d
[Notarlal Seal] . %w .

Al )
TARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

- Remarks

%ﬂ/ mW©M

. : FORM NO. 23____ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OREGON, ! ' STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND - 488

ss.
County of
BE IT REMEBERED, That on this (U day of.... D chaben. . 19.50
be,fore me, the undersigned, a At .. Lodta s
for said County and State, personally aﬂpea/red the within named... et O ndpbs.......
L Mtben o (2 e Bcaradngl)
who......Le Eknown to me to be

— ————the identical individual...... described in and who executed the within instrument ‘and acknowledged to me
that...cad <. executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affmed my official seal the day
and year last above written.

o te € Tt ._
RN n Notary Public for Orego’n
~ ' My Commission Expires..... Matary..Bublic.Eor. Ofagon.
My Ggmnnssmn Explres Feb, 24, ]95‘1 A
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™~
February 24, 1956 -
S
trse Frankile Schroder
Azalea :
Oregon
L Her Tvansfer io, S-84 . . -
Near itrag. Scicoders
On Februarvy 3, 1954 ve wrobe you as Jollows: o

"aving hed no response bo our post card adviping that
the time for colipleiion of vongvruction vork and complote

 appliestion of waber o beneficlal use under the above

- trarefer hed oxpired on-Oclobur I, 1953, we assuie that
suchk work has boen comploeved and the waler applicd Lone= -
fieislly. Therefore, we are enclosing proof of applica-
tidn of water to beselflelsl use und un aflidavit of oome

" pletion for your use in advising this office that the
work has been done, v hich foris should be completed
before a notary public and returred to this offiece together
with the statutory $1 certificate recording fee for having
.the certificate recorded in the county clerk's office of
Douglas County." To date ithese forme have not been received.

We are enclosing duplicste forms with the thought that perhaps
the originals were misplaced and request that you complete these
duplicates and return them to this office, together with the recquired
$1 certificate recording fee, If we do not hear from you within .
thirty days from the date of this letter, we will assume you no
longer have a need for this water right and desire the same to be

canceled, -

S L - ,bery tiu1y7ydurs,

LEWIS A, STAVIEY - :
‘State Engineer = ..

‘ : By e
ve . ? ™ F. Rogers, Deputy
Enc. S -



Pebrvary 19, 195L
Hrs. Tla Cuirke T o
Azalea - . . . 1 ’ 5= s 4 -
Oragon o ; -
Tear rs. (irke: R e

This will -acknoviledge rceeipt of and thank you for
your letter of January 12th and your aflidavit of completion:
in comnection with a change in point®of diversion of water
approved by this offices : : '

‘/ - "‘%Ier-fr-'tmly yours,

GHASe . STRISKLIN

State- Lngineer

Max F. Rogersy Assistant

TRIVC
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{

E@EWE@
Ul rep 171954 A
-+ TE ENGINEE
SE&LEM, OREGON

Ls = o Ruandes ‘ , being first duly
/
sworn, depose and say that the construction work required in connection
‘ Cow Creek

with ry change in peint of diversion of water from .

was completed prior to October 1, 1953 5

nursuant to the provisions of an order of the State Ingineer cntered

April 11, 1951 | ___» approving my application for a

change in point of diversion of water. I further state that the new
point cf diversion has been consbructed and is located at sibstantially
the point as described in said order. , :é/
-7 ‘ »
T UITNESS YHERE I > my ha ig ~ '
m UI?\IT S8 WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand thi 7% /0 / 94y |

) /

4

S D e

Subseribved and sworn to before me this 1p T day of
Lﬁr »Q/(L\a/uu\ °
Qq

S Ra T / "_;;. ’ ‘ U M/q Svjw

. o e Hotary Public for Oregon
N . NOTARY PUBLIC ¥OR OREGON
"ty conmission expires g Cssmastom e e Lo B 1056
e v TR R Y & edel

A QR S




< 3 R
!
ebruary 3, 1954 ,
¢ - S
Mrs. Prankie Schroder . ’
Azalsa - o
- Jregon - - - :.

- ' B . "i?cansi‘ar 10e Swll

';taar “m. ;ei?roderx " ' o :

: - Harinz had no rﬂspmse to our post card advloflﬂﬂ‘ that

the time. fcr c"r“'al ebion of construction work and complste amlmam
tion of water to beneficlal use undor the ahove transfer, had
expired on. 'J*-tmber 1, 1953, we ascume that such work has been
~eomlefﬁd and the water anplicd bencf wmﬂy, Therefore, we are
enzlos sing praof of Q’Jllx..a'b"‘{}"l of water to beneficzial use and.

an affidavit of sormletion for your use in advising this office

that the work has been Jdoney which formg should be ccvn;sleted ‘
‘before a nauary *)ubllc and returnied to this office tozether with
the statutsry L zertificate recording fes for. havmw“ the certificate
recorded in th, cmmtv c].er.c*s “f‘fws of Dmrlus naunt O '

, "Yery tnlf ;ycmrs, b
- CUAS. T. STRICELIN - .
: State fnpincer P
: _ ' : - -, Uax Fe Rogers, Assistant -
_tu.‘R' . o o . o - ) BT ‘\' B
@330 o R l_’ - L e R ;
- = 'f'..



, o
) : '
1 ‘ -
IS B 3
/ )
Fehruary 3, 195L - ' .
“tipg, Ila (uirke _
hzalea | - o - . o
BRI - Rer Transfer TMo. S84 - ..
"Deax- “’frs. fnnmes R e

Having had no res; ’mn to ovur post card qdv,wmg *Lmzt,

. the time for cemalmwn of const: ’&(;'iﬁﬂuﬂ in connectmn wivh the .
chanre in point of diversion of water from Cow & Ureek had. expirad C

on Jctober 1, 1953, we assume that sach consiruction work has
been conplebed, ”’haremre, we are encloging an aff idavit of

'cmnpluama which should be vm@le‘{‘@ci Daf_ore a mtary public aﬂd
reuurned to this of“‘:.ce., o

N Var,r “Lrulf yovrs,
N o ‘ _—— L ) V'z_ﬂ mg_}' ug ') LLIIC&{IIFI X .
oo ‘Si;ate m;,ineer B
e .. lax T Logerss Assistant
- UFRVC ' )
_ Ence o :



detobor 13, 1952

Hrss Frankie Schroder
Azaloea
Oregon

Dear Tr.,. Sohroder:

This will acimrailedge receipt of your application for
an exbension of time within which to complete your change in
point of divorsion of water under an ordey approving such change
“dated April 11, 1951, toget or with ;/:mr check in the amount
of 2 for w}ucn our rocei % 0. ??,; is onclosed h@mx Thh, -

Ptzrsnant Lo your application, tie time Jor the
f. ode

cormlebtion of this change lo being ertonded to Tobober 1,
1953
Pt g

Tory truly yowrs

SEL&S. Ze ETRICHLIN
State Inmincer

By ‘ .
Max I's Nogers, Assistant

B =
g
L



. ' Aol /

C Transfer No._S=8l o . '~ County__Douglas

-

APPLICATION FOR BXTE ’”Ibh oF TIVE.

\ ' ' N
To the State Engineer of Oregon:

o . R .
v .
1 . .
. ~ ‘ . .

Ip B VCER WO {Ll B = EAN Eoke W= Schroder . . Y

/ of Azales, Dpilglnas County L o - ,5bate of 'Oreéog S

do héreby make application for an extension of time within which to make
RN . - . . .
complete application of water to beneficial tse,
. : L
T~
Undsr the terms of an order of the State ing :wee\ dfﬁ,@sd

~

o April 1l 1951, 3 approving my :mpli-catibri for a point of diversion

of water from Cow. Creek ==~ w o= - - - complctc applicatmn of -

water is required to be nade on or before October 1 N ') 52 ¢

/ - ‘have used water to the following extent (I{‘ ::a,ter i used for
RS irrigatxon give mumber of acres ‘wmgatedo ir for purposes other than
irrigation, sive the quantily of water used,

To irrigate garden.

\)

/ o Ian ﬁmble 4o make cczrﬁpleﬁe a‘oplit:atiﬁn of water within the
v/ (.
“equxwed time for Lhe follcusixw ressons, uQ wit:

Being unable to gfet proper material and l“lbOl to czomplete

N

and request thet the time for complete applicstion of water be exbendsd o

3 )

1o October 1 1953
' AFFIDAYIT OF APPLICANT.

FSTATE. OF  QOre gon

1
)\ : .
. ) 88, E e :
_County of Lougldb ) f o :

e o Nps. .gj'rami;.eﬂ Schroder

say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application Tor extension of time; -
’nhat T knou the contents thereof, and bhe Lacts sta.,ed ’bnarvem are Lrug. -

IN '?.:JITNESS THERE 0:4, I have hereunto seb. my na.nd this 10~
day of _Qgctober . s 1908

\

ved and sworn to before me this 10 (iay of, OWO oe,r 152

o ghary ?ui?:i.i‘ for f)rewon »
H E G E ﬂ v E ' Hy Commission dxpires: 9 4 g 555
OCT 139952 =0 - . |

*belnp; f.:Lrs*rdu_hF’S'uurn,*auwse— cmc‘.‘ I



g, Cranlie Schroder
t‘;u&.&..’
Oreron

Dear Iss Schroders
”l""v;a will ammm" cs}n‘e 1‘0{:0:@‘@ af ;

advipine that thc s:aamw Swnerr of uC praparts Invelved in

sour anmilication Jor the >~)mv:3,1 o0 a ghongo in point of

diversion ol water Jron O ‘"‘ ow Sreeck desires an oxtension of

f&.L-v e

ot “1’1631”

. 4 Torm Jor use in makding "'s;*&hr:atj. on Tor an
ertengion of +srm 1lg enclosed Wh.&(:ﬂ n* wuld e completed
and simned wfore a notary public and returned to this

Falbch] ¥ -

oflioe, together with the statul Lmry s‘f?: Sling Tese

Ty e o ew ageviamaes
»C:i.d urﬂtk.hj J\)‘Lﬁu,

3y
Yax . Rogers, Assistand

MRS . : ,



pEcEIVER V7Lt

SEP 291952 S;/fd Qs — 2o

STATE ENGINEER

, SALEM, OREGON | ‘
% . St




\
tir. Tom il. Pearce
Uatermaster, Uistrict lo. 16 -
Comnty Court House
Granis Pass, Oregon .
lie: Tronglfer Noe Sl
Dear iirs soores:
uncj,wa, is a cony of an order of the

Stabe Laydreer anmy ;'“’“)li ction ef ire. Trenlkie \

Schroder and ;a‘s. for a change in poimb of
<hvers;on ol r Lrecks -

- Ty

Yery truly yours,

) LJ.‘ ..u. VO
! Lne;,

GHAl.
(48 4
State uﬂgvlw er

ue o

vee 0L

Horeys, Asoistant



fa

April 12, 1951

J.m:..g I3 rzmiie Senroder
© Azaica
87 MO

Re: Transfer No, S=8i

2.

Hear Las. Scheoders

',.m:.m e:m aorewlti 1s & cerbilicd copr of an order
2 Gtate lngincer spprevirg an sppliestion in the noao sw
of Lo, rrarl:lc Sachméer and Ly ‘"*. Ils Cnirke for a chone
in point of diversicn of water from Cow Croeliy

Very trul;\f yous Sp

nunvp b T ‘4.—. g
7€y DY TGS ).L&i:-l‘ }-Eq

babe dnpincer

By .
liax F, Kogers, Assistant




OFFICE OF

Roseburg News-Review

ROSEBURG®, OREGON
e =]

ISSUED EVERY EVENING EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, } s

1, Addye Wright
first duly sworn, say that | am the principal clerk of the
publishers of the Roseburg News-Review; -
That said Roseburg News-Review is a daily news-
paper published and issued daily and regularly at Rose-
burg, Douglas County, State of Oregon, and is of general
circulation in said county and state; that said Roseburg
News-Review is made up of four pages, or more, of eight
columns each and with type matter of @ depth of twenty
inches, and has more than 200 bona fide subscribers liv-
ing within Douglas County, Oregon; that said Roseburg
News-Review has been established and regularly and un-
interruptedly published in Douglas County, Oregon, at
"least once a week during a period of more than twelve

consecutive months immediately preceding the first pub-

That the .. Notice of Filing A-olication for

....................... P et St A T g AT e A

nging of Diversion of Water

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was pub-

lished in the entire issue of said newspaper for..
................................ successive and consecutive weeks in
the following issues: F€b.e1.3,20,27,195) i

was published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper during the period and times of publication,
and was published in the newspaper proper and not in
a supplement.

That the fee actually charged by such newspaper for

such publication is $....o..occoo i,

v

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..

~274hen.

dav a7 . Februarv—~.. ... ... 19.51

© from Cow Creek.’

()\;’}3,0

NOTICE OF FILING:  APPLICATION.
¥OR CHANGES  IN POINTS OF

DIVERSION AND PLACES OF USE
OF WATER OF COW  CREEK

Notice is given hereby - that Mrs.
Frankie Schroder and Mrs. Ila- Quirke
have filed an application in the office
;of Chas, E. Stricklin, State Engineer,
for the ‘approval of changes in Jpoints
i of diversion and place of use of. water

Certificate of water right .issued to
Wm. Schroder and F. A. Tripp and,
‘recorded at page 4892, Volume ‘5, State
i Record of Water Right Certificates”
i confirms- 'a right under Permit No.:
15823 for the use.of 0.1 cubic foot per .
‘second of the water of Cow Creek with
a date of priority of April 2, 1923., for
the irrigation of 4 acres in the NE' Y
SW 1, and.3 acres in the NW ¥ SW Vi,
Sec. 5, T. 32.8., R”'4 W, W. M, The
;above described 7 acres  are irrigated
.through the Tripp.and Schroder flume,
the~ point of diversion 'of said flume
being ‘located 500 ft. south and 220 ft.
teast from the NW corner of the NW Vg, .
VSE Y, Seer5., T. 32 S, R. 4 W.,, W,, M.

Mrs. Frankie Schroder, owner of the
-3 acres in the NW ¥, SW 3, proposes
;to irrigate said 3 acres by means of
¢ a_pumping ‘plant,’ the  point of diversion
‘)of said pumping- plant .to be located ]
‘260 ft. south and .660 ft. .east from the
I
|

% Y, corner of Sec. 5, T 32 S, R. 4'W,,
Mrs. Ila Quirke; owner of the 4 acres
‘in the NE %, SW Y%, proposes.to  ir-
! rigate said 4 acres by means -of a
pumping plant, the point ~of - diversion
of "said pumping plant to be located
. 290 ft. south and 780 ft, east from the
. NW corner of NE .Y, SW Y%, Sec. 5, T.
32 S, R.4 W, W. M.
; Certificate of water right recorded
| at page 10190, Vol 9, State  Record
iof Water Right Certificates, issued in
i the name of William Schroder, - con-
‘[fims a right under Permit No, 10560
for the irrigation .of 4 acres in the'
|SW %, NW %, Sec. 5, T 32 S, R. & W.,.
!'W, M., with a date of priority of
| April 27, 1932, These 4 acres are ir-.
| rigated , through the John Irrigation:
| Ditch, the point of - diversion of said
i ditch being located . 550 - ft. south and
1950 ft. east from the W Vs corner of
i Sec, 4,T. 32 S, R. 4 W,, W. M.
. Mrs. Frankie Schroder, owner of the,
"4 acres in said SW %, NW Y, proposes,
i to transfer the water rights therefrom,!
! without loss of priority, to 4 acres  in.
the .NW%"SI\Y%” Sec. 5, T. 32,8, R

4. w., W ., and to irrigate said ——-—————

i lands by ‘'means -of a pumping plant,
.the point of diversion of said pumping
iplant to be located.at the same point.
as that described in the third para-
graph above. . .

All persons interested are hereby noti-

i fied . that a hearing will be held at the|

1

| County Court House at Roseburg, Ore-.

| gon, on April 5, 1951, at 10:00 o’clock|

jam.  All objections to the proposed
I changes, if any there are, will be
' heard at said time and place.. Any
, objections shall be prepared in writing,
one copy to be:served on Mrs, Frankie
| Schroder and Mrs. Ila Quike, Azalea,
Oregon, and one copy filed with the
{State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, to-
| gether with a $2 filing fee, at. least 10
iIf no objections are filed, no hearing
| will be held. .
| "Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 8th
i day of February, 1951,

| CHAS. E. 'St.ricklin,
J. State Engineer. ' = . | ¢

FEB 1951
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON

i days prior to the date set for hearing |




April 6, 1951
) :
ilrg, Fronitle Schroder - I S
Azalea o
Orecon

Bear irs. Schroder:
bnclosed herewlith is a éertified copy of an order

cof the Stabe Lngineer approving your spplication for a change

in place of use und point of diversion of weter from Cow Creck,

, Opders luvolvinr the jolnt application of your-
gelf and ¥rs, (ulrke will be entered the middle part of next
week and at that tine, a cdertifled copy will be furnished
FOU. ' . ' - ' '

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. OTRICKLIN

StatE& ngineeyr

Hax F, Hogers, Assistant

FEsve : - T
ance



Lprdld by 1""5

by, Tom i, Pecrce
Cnheraster, District Fo. 16
Gounty Court House ‘
Grants Pacs, Ore ’;:_cn

He:  Transfer o, 5-84
Dear I're Poarce: . ' o
Trelosed herewith is o copy of an obder of the
State Enpineer o m;:mmvz;g an application of Irs. Irankie

~chroder- for & cha in ploce &f vse and point of diver
slon of water {roni Cresk,

PRy

Jery truly yours,

QitAc, 7.
Alnle A

1
b
State inglineer

AFRVO- :

BCe



T—— RN T  ——

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: - .

(Name of applicant)

of %/i//&. s - - .,.(T‘.ounty (_)f A 4’4&? ..... L ‘

State of .. 0’“‘7‘ sy 40 hieTeby make application for change i’.”l".“‘;i'{f::i:i‘.%ﬁiil.ﬁ'

. . : ) 2L e
2. The use to which the water is applied is ..... A ALAS AL Aar2D res
- e ' Urrigation 8; Power; Manufacturing: ete.) ’

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ....... o{.iv., ..... JIM ’ . v K‘

4 The point of diversion is located 590, #f, o3 and FO. 11 £ from the N/

. or Sy (E.

corner of e S@c.... e being within the .. NW . S W g

(Section or subdivision)

of Section .. Tp. 325 B AN WM, in the County of ‘5*“4‘&*«,,‘ .

(No:N.orS.)- '+ ‘(No.E.or W.) -

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract)- Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. Tf the water is used for power, hiining or other use, show ‘place of use.

NE1-4 - NW1i4 . . | SW 1-4 , SE 1-4

Twp. '| Range | Sec. .
NE}; | NWis | SWis |"SEY- | NEW-|"NW¥ | SWi | SEY -} NBY%| NWis | SWi% | SEl | NE4 | NWi; | SWi% | SEY%

Q4w |5 | | S U 3 T S T /S

T NOTE: T you own less than ‘40-acré tracts, attach a description of your Tand as it appears in your deed. T e e

o B (Attach separate sheet if hecessary)

6. Ave you the legal owner of the abave described lands? ... 4flbA-=

(If not owner, explain your interest)

T

7. ‘What is the priority date of your water right? W 2 7, 1982

J

8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? (ﬁu If so, give .nur’ribér

s or No)




e o Lo o s

9 Do you hold a water rlght certlflcate" (7 ..... If so, g1’ number of certlflcate / 019a l/u/ 7

(Yes or No)

10. Was your water right determined bvatate Engineer’s order of beterrnination or Decree of Court?»,

................ If so, give t1t1e of proceedmgs '
(Yes or No) .

11. Is the water rlght recorded in your name'? MV M ......... ‘d 4 @ M«H’Jé&/ ‘/4”<

(It not give name)

12, I propose to transfer the water right to the followmg descrlbed Iands (Do not answer 1f your appli-
catlon is for change m pomt of d1vers1on only ) IR S

NE14 C NWi4 SW1-4 N SE1-4

Twp. Range | Sec.
NEY | NW¥ | SWi | SEY% | NEW | NWis | SWis | SE¥%. | NEW, [ NWi | sWis | SEl4 | NEW | NWy | swi | SE%

: (Attach separate sheet 1f necessary)
) NO’I‘E Do not answer question 13 if the ap‘plication is not for change inpoint of diversion

13 The proposed pomt of d1vers1on 1s located 424..12.. ft. . N.zSS) and 6.40 'ft.i.'..é-. ....... frorn’the WZI-
corner of »Sugs- ...... i bemg W1th1n the- /VWQQSW"' of Sectlon -5- , Tp J25. . R 4W W. M,
. (Smallest legal subd1v1510n) X : . « (No, N, ors) (No E orW.)
in the county o‘f‘ SSSSR TSN A The name ofth’e,diteh_,to he .used is /Dup:/uy,p/an/' ........

14. Are there any diversions between your present ‘point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-.
SION? R ' . ‘ ' A

NOTE: Do not answer questions 15 and 16:if apphcahon is for’ change in point of- diversxon only. T
}

, 15 Are the lands from Whlch you propose to transfer your Water r1ght free of all encumbrances, mclud-

ing taxes, mortgages, 11ens, etc 7.

(Ansvtrer Yes or No)
16 If not, give beloiiv'a’ description of existing encumbrancesi - v .
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE R v . mELD BY s S avounT

17. Reasons for theProposedchangesare '




|

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON : }
S8,

County of &M(m)

L4
I,mm/ - , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...Z‘Xj»‘&iay of OQL/Z(J 195 ()

/mNJuz ge/EW‘«e‘ﬁZQ/Y“

:(Name of applicant)

Subscrlbed and sworn to before me this // day of .. OﬂMULﬁ , 1083 c_’

| oo R
[Notarlal Seal] o _ af\)‘ Qﬂdm

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

~

My commission expires

Remarks

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. The map should also show the new point of diversion or

place of use, as the case may be.’



Y

Yereh 12, 1951

Rosebury News-leview ) .
g !

. Hoseburg

Oregon . ' . -

Gentlenen:

inclosed is -ur check Yo, 3721 in the anount of WJ JES

in payment of your statement dated Februory 27, 1951..

..Aﬂ'ﬂ_g receipt tr,m enclosed sbtatament aod rdturn to
this of e : S o

‘ .

fery o L ours,

C{Z(\“Qo ,‘i x‘“*b T ""“rlf 1 'l"{"

s e BN

State Engzinwer

) .
vy -
{), . . -

Vet ¥, Dogers, Assictant

WD _ o
ul’lco 2 . . : '\

N
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' STATE OF OREGON P

SALEM .~ - -t

March 1, 1951

Mrs, Frankie Schroder
Azaleéa
Oregon

Dear Mrs. Schroder:

‘ Publication of notice in connection with
your application for the approval of a change in place of
use and point of diversion of water, as vou will note from
the enclosed. statement from the Hos ebn“v News Review,
amounted to $23.68. Our records indicate that you made a

' deposit of $18 for this purpose leaving a balance due of
© $5.68 which should be rew1tted at. your convenlﬂnoe.

MFR:VO
Enc.

- Very truly yours;

FILENO. . - S

. N
ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

PR
Yo

. CHAS. E. STRICKLIN STATE ENGINEER . OFF]CE OF THE o B
SECRETARY R ' b \f’ o _ CHAS E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGKNEER
'STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION STATE ENG]NEER PR SRR _.'f SALEM, OREGON ;.
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON " WATER RESGURCES DEPARTMENT | . - ©  ANDREFER To:! .



N "> i ~ -
Morch 12, 1851
]
A I o
Hers. Frankie Schroder )
Azalea
Oregen |
Dae T iqmd T LMY
Re:  Transfer No. 0=04

Dear lrs. “chroders
This will achnowladzme receipt of your check in the zmount
' ; alance ¢ the amount rowmdirved to ooy the cost of

- S e apeam g m v wT S e de 4 ¥
weetbion your cpplication for the

8. . PSR, ] o by
Aixaro ¥ ooioce ¢f use from
2 B 3 oo Ll
rece Poe 11784 dis enclosed.
S

Yery truly yours,

CHAT, B, PTRICK.IM

)
{:-]n
R
cF
D
N
R
3
Q—a’n
3
%)
]
3

»

Hax ¥. logers, Assistant

HFEYO
Ene,



March 1, 1951

Yrs. Frankie Schroder
Azales
Oregon

Dear Mrg, Schroder:

Publication of notice in connection with
vour application for the gpproval of a change in placd of
use and point of diversion of water, as you will note from
the enclosed statewent from the Heseburg Mews Heview,
amounted to $23.68. Uur records indicate that you made a
deposit of 18 for this purpose leaving a balance due of
$5,68 which should be remitted at your convenience.

Véry truly yours,

CHAS. H. STRICELIN
State Ingineer

By .
Max F. Rogers, Assistant



NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR CHANGES

IN POINTS OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE OF WATER.OF COW CREEK‘

Notice is given ha?eﬁy that ﬁra; ﬁrankie "chroder and Mrs., Ila
Quirke have filed an application in tﬁe office of Chas, E. Strickliﬂ, State
Engineer, for the a:préval of'chahgsé in ﬁéinte of diversion and‘pléée‘of use
of water from Cow Creek, v | o | :

Gertificaté of water right issved to_wm; Schroeder.and:F. A, Tripp
and recorded at page AQQB, Volume 5, State Record of Water Right Certificates
confirms a riéht under‘Permit No. 5823 for the use of 0.1 cﬁbiéifoot‘p@r
second of the water of Cow.Cfeek-ﬁith @ daté of priority of April 2, 1923,
for the irrigation of l acres in the Nij, SW; and 3 acres in the Nwi SWi,

Sec. 5, T. 32[5., R. 4 W., W. M, The above described,? acres arevirrigated‘
through the Tripp and 5chroeder flume,btha point of diversion of said flume
being 100ated 500 ft. south and 220 f£t. east from the hW»corner of the hwq SEQ,
Sec, i,ﬁ.?ZQ” R. Awqinlh_

Mrs. Frankie Schrader, owner of thel3 acres in the NWi SWi;, proposes
te irrigate said 3 acres by means éf a’pumping Dlanﬂ, tﬁe>point of diversion
of said numping plant to be 1ocated 260 ft. 9outh and 660 ft. east from the
Wi corner of Sec. 5, T. 32 8., I. I3 h., W. M.

| Mrs, Iia “mrke, ouner of fha A‘acreg iﬁ.the Wsi, oW, ﬁrdpgses to
'irrigate'said 4 acres by means of a pumplng plant, the point of diversion
of said pumping plant to be located 290 It. south and 780 ft. east from the
N4 corner of NEi SWi, Sec. 5, T. 32 8., K. 4 W., W. M, | ,

Certificate of water right recorded at page lOlQC, Vol. é,rstaﬁe.
Tiecord of Water Right Certificates, issued in the name of William Schroder,
confirms a right under Permit No. 10560 for the irrigétion of L acres in the
SWi; NWz, Sec. 5, T. 32 8., R. L W., W. M., with a date of priority of
April 27, 1932.° Thesé L acres are irrigated through the John Irrigation
Ditch, the péiﬁt of diversion of said ditch being locéted 550 ft. south and
950> ft. east from the W: corner of Sec. Ly T. 32 8.y Ro 4 Wo, W, M, |

Mrs, Frankie Schroder, owner éf the‘h acres in éaid SWi ﬁwﬁ,
proposes to trénsfer the water rights fherefrom; without loss of priority,
to‘h acres in the N SW@,hSec,AS,‘T..32‘S.§‘R. b W., W. M., and to irrigate
said iands by means of a'puﬁping plaﬁt, the point of diversion of said |

pumping plant to be located at the same point as tﬁﬁt:des@ribed”in‘bhe third




Ali persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be
held at the County Cmuft Housé at Rozeburg, Oregon, on April 5, 1951, at
10:00 o'clock a.m. All objectioﬁé torihe nroposed changes, if any there>
are, will be heard at said time &nd_place; Any objections shall be pfepared
in writing, one copy to be served on Mrs. Frankie Schroder and Mrs. Ila Quirke,
Akalea,'Oragon,‘and‘one copy filed wiﬁh the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon,
together with a $2 £iling fee; at least 10 days prior to the date set for.
hearing. If no objections are filed, no hearing will bé held.r

Dated at Salem, Cregon, this Btﬁ day of February, 1951.

" ClAS. B, STRIUKLIN, State Bngineer



February 15, 1951

Yr. Tom H. Pearce

fatermaster, District No. 16 :
County Court House

Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr, Pearce:

This will acknowledre receipt of and thank you for
vour letter of February 9, to the effect that, in vour opinion,
the nroposed change in points of diversion and place of use
of water of Irs, Frankic "throeder and ¥rs, “m. (nirke would
rot injure existing rigshts,

]
s
8

. Very truly yours,

CHA e bve UTHICKLIN
State bngineer

By
Yax F, logers, Assistant



o \NATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO

L . . STATE OF ' ) WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 16
TOM R. PEARCE, ENGINEER - OREGON L OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER No. 838
COURT HOUSE : - OFFICE OF

o CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR No. 2301
GRANTS PASS, OREGON: ) ) WATER DISTRICT NO, 16 )

GRANTs PAss, OREGON

February 9th, 19851

Mr. Chas. #&. Stricklin,
State Engineer, _ : FEB 1 1951
Mr. Max F. kogers, -Assisbant, “7
Salem, Oregon. , ' STATE EF 1‘3\3’“ EER
: ' - SALEM. OREGON

Dear wmr. Rogers:

This will acknowledge receipt of Notice of Filing
Application for change in points of diversion and place
of use of water of Cow Creek, in connection witn the ap- -
plication of Krs. Frankie Schroeder and lirs. Wm. Quirke.

It appearg that the lep and, searoeder flume
would be affected as well as the Schroeder use of the
John Irrigstion Ditch. 1In my opinion it would Dbe Dbene-
ficial to pump water, instead of using those ditches
and I think the changes could be made without injury to
existing rights. '

S T perceive that the- hotlce is being-gaollshad
in the ‘Rogsburg lews Leview.

Yours very
s

Watermaster District No. 16.



FPebruary 8, 1951

; .

irs. Frankie Schroder
Azalea
Oregon

Dear irs. Seliroder: : - : 2

This will dcknowlﬂdve veceipt of your application for
the spproval of a change in p01n1 of diversion and place of use
cf water from Cow Creek.

The notice, a copyv of which is enclosed | zerewlth, has
been revised to includs thds proposed chrnge and is being forwarded
to the Roseburg News Review for publication in the February 13,
20 and 27 issues of that newspaper.

~

Very truly yours,

CHAQ . E @ ?‘TA I CE(LIL: )
State Lnglnesr - ~

By .
~ Max T, Rogers, Assistant

MFR:VO
Eric.



A

February &, 1951 _

¥r. Tom R. Pearce
Watermaster, District ho. 16
County Court House

Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce'

Enclosed is a copy. of a notice . for publlcatlon in
connection with the applications of Mrs. Frankie Schroder
and Mrs. Wm. Quirke for the approval of changes in points
of diversion and place of use of‘water from Cow Creek.

The rotwce by -the wzj, is being. published in the
Roseburg Newe HPVLeWE a newspaper ;rxnted and having
beneral c1rculanlon in Douglas County.

It would be appreciated if you would advise if, in
your opinion, the proposed changes in points of diversion
and place of use of water may be wade without injury to
existing rights. :

 Very ﬁrﬁly’yours,

CHAS, £. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By . - _
Hax F. Hogers, Assistant

MFR:VO
Bnec,



February 8, 1951

Hoseburg Hews Heview
Roseburg '
Oregon

Gentlemen:

Kindly publish the enclosed ﬁptice in the February
12, 20,and 27 issues of your newspaper,

After completion, kindly furnish this office with
an affidavit of publication together with vour statement
covering the cost of such service.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. w. STHICKLIN
State Engineer

By
\ : Max F. Hogers, Assistant

-~ MFR:VO
Enc.



Jamwary 25, 1951

irs. Trankle Schroder
fhzalea, Cregon

Near Urs.Schroders

This will acinonledge receipt of jour letier of Janus-
ary 22 with Curther reference to *we maiter mi‘ ummfe?rm;; 4
acres fron the U BLl W of Dection b, Townohip 32 Sout., Rangs
Leshy JW0., to lx acres in the M 877, said zascmon 5y ;;ithm

an area 1lying betreen the highwoo and creek.

ot

I regrot there has been a misunderstanding as to your
wishes in this matter. hen you WOZ‘(’” in the office, we dis-
cussed the proposed chance of the L acres, but as I recall, yo
wore not cure vhether or not to proeeed with this part of "c:ur
wrancfer. e oid prepare an application to cuw t;c the peint of
divergion of 3 acres of your land cnd the L acres of the land of
Vrs. [ia Cuirke. hen you returned the applliceablon signed Uy
Ire. Culrke and your check for H31.00, you made no men’bian of
sour desive to change the place of use of the L acres. I have
mrepared an application from the records of this office Lo trans-
fer the L acres involved., I you desire to -c'lnﬁgc the ploce of
uge of this I acre iract, the application should be dated and
plgned before @ notary public and returned to this office.

In the meanbime, I am stopping publication of the notice
which was mailed to the Crants lass “ai];v Courier on January 18,

&

and if it is vour desire to change this 1 acres, the netice wil 1
be amended according 1,9'.

Yery tmly TOUYS

o [ isealy r«?r‘r
zﬁ.zﬁe }im [ B fL,.y..[*I
a8

Stete Z%L;ineer

D':,r

Unx ¥, Nogers, Ascistant

T o
AT IT

IZEC Lo



January 26, 1951

¥r. Tom R, Pearce
Watermaster, District No, 16
C.urt House

Grants Pass, Orepon

Dear Yr. Pearcet

I thanik you for your letter of January 23, advising that
in your opinion the proposed change in point of diversion of water
involving the Schroder-(uirke arplication may be made without in-
Jury to existing rights.

I also wish to thank you for calling my attention to the
fact that this notice is being published in Josephine County, where-
in the lands involved are located in Douglas County. ‘e are today
writing the Grants Fass Daily Courier requesting that the notice
be killed .

In the same mail, I received a letter from iirs. Schroder
in which she desires to amend her ayplication to include a change
in place of use of water. As soon as her amended application has
been completed satisfactory, I shall contact you in the matter.

I certainly appreciate rour calling my attention to this
obvious blunder.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. T. STRICKLIN
State Pngineer

By
Yax T, Ropers, Assistant

IR R



 Jaruary 25, 1951

Grants Pass Daily Courier
Grants Pass, Gramn : '

Gentlemn‘ o

On- Janu,ary 18 $ I mailed y@u a notice. fcr publication :m;.
mnnactien with the application of Mrs. Franikie Schroder and Mrs.
Ila Quirke; for a change in pcmt of diversion of water f:rem Gaw :
Creek.

_ Sectlen 116—-566 0 G;LA. , the section oi‘ our code rée
'*A‘!.ating to the transfer of water rights provides that the notice

- must be published in the county in which the water righ"bs are

located. In view of the fact that the lands of beth lUrs. Cuirke

and Mrs. Schroder are in Douglas County, it will be negessary .

. that this notice be published in Douglas County and T was in o
error ix: sending he notice to you for publicam,csm R

= : . Since ’r.hw Was oy Ermr, I will assume the cmst c;f pfa@w :
Ii.>1zing the notice in the lssue of January 23 and upon receipt
of your bLIll theremr, T will sam:i you mr persan&l ehack. :

R ?Jer? tmly youw,\ .

_'-‘zuaxi? Rogers
 Acsistant State Englmer ‘
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO STATE OF OREGON ' WATERMASTER DISTRICT No. 16

"TOM R. PEARCE, ENGINEER ’ ” " . -+~ OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838
COURT HOUSE OFFICE OF - ' : ° CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NoO. 2301

GRANTS. PASS, OREGON - . WATER DISTRICT NO.l 167
’ GRANTS PASs, OREGON

January 23rd, 1951

Mr. Chas. 3. rlclxlln5
State sngineer, , :
lir. Max F. Rogers, Assistant
Salem, Cregon. -

Dear Mr. Rogers:

This will.acknowledge receipt of Notice of

Mling & DllcathF for chanée in Doint of diVBrSiOn
rG A.
for Uir

g.. Frankie Schfoaer and Mrs. Ila juirke.

: » - In my opinion the change may be made. w1tﬂ—
out injury uo ex1~t1ng rlvhts. ' :

I notlce taat the publloﬂtlop is being :
madn in the Grants FPass Courier, which ig a Josephine
County newspaper, ‘while the water rights on Cow Cresk
are located in Douglﬂs County. The Courier has a L
general clrculatlon in the Cow Creek area. but it is =
my impression that the notice should be published in
a- paper in the County wnerc the Watﬁf’rlJﬂtS are lo-
»catedg

Yours very truly,

Lf;ilm,,ng;%:25§lz;z;c>¢gg

Watermaster District No. 16



Jamery 13, 1951

¥Mrs. Frankie Schroder
Azalea, Oregon

Dear Mrs. Schroder:

This will acknowledge receipt of application on behalf
of yourself and lrs., Wm. Juirk, for approval of changes in points
of dlversion of water from Cow Creek, together with your check in
the amount of [533.00, for which our O0fficiel Receipt No. 11392 is
enclosed.

tolice, a copy of which is enclosed, is Tcing forwarded
tc the Grants Pass Daily Courier today for publication in the
Jamuary 23, 30 und February 6 issues of that newspaper.

Very truly yours,

CilAS. ®. STRICKLIN
State Fngineer

By

Vax ¥, Rogers, Assistant

TR RN
ENCL .



Jamuary 10, 1951

Hr, Tom R. Pesrce
natermaster, District Wo. 16
Court House

Crants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:’

Enclosed is a copy of a notice golng forward to Crants

Pass Daily Courler today for publication in the Daily Courier on
January 23, 30 a=nd February 6, in comection with an application
of Mrs, Frankie Schroder and irs. Vm. Quirk for changes in points
of diversion of water frow Cow Creek,

I would appreciate having you advise, 1f in your opinion,

the proposed change may be mede without injury to existing rights.

YFRsTN
FNCL.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. T. STRICKLIN
Stote Ingineer

By
lox I'. Rogers, Assistant



- January 18, 1951

C}rants Pass Daily Ccmrier
Grants Passy Oreran -

- Gentlemens

, I’indly publish the enclosed notice in the I)aily Sourmrg
in the issues of Janmry 235 30 and Fe‘brmry 6y 1951, SO i

s After completion, kindly furnish this office witn en . _
ai‘fidavit of publication, wgei;her mth your statemen‘b covemng .
the coaﬁ of such %x*vice. . -
| o _ Very truly yours, .

~ CHAS. B, STRICKLIN Ce
State Fngineer - e

| Max T Rogers, Assistant -
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- State of Qreg-_:on L
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- ROSEBURG, OREGON.__.

 February 27, 1951

In Account With

Roaebum News Reu w

Notlce of Flllng Application for Cnang:mg v

N oimD;versmq of Water 23,68
e e ] e | G 1 e
o - %-TA’T’Z EN@%"*«FEQM o
SALEM. OREGON
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